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IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 20% plus vat (24% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.
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799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A set of Royal Doulton Middle Earth figures - Gandalf HN2911, Galadriel HN2915, Boromir HN2918, Samwise
HN2925, Tom Bombadil HN2924, Gollum HN2913, Frodo HN2912, Barliman Butterbur HN2923, Bilbo
HN2914, Gimli HN2922, Legolas HN2917 and Aragon HN2916 £400-600

2 A Swarovski Crystal squat vase 3.5cm, a do. parrot 7cm, a panda cub 1.5cm and 7 other crystal ornaments (
photo centre pages ) £30-50

The last 7 items are all damaged

3 A millefiori paperweight ink bottle 13cm, a faceted millefiori paperweight dated 1979 7.5cm, a multicane do. by
Percier Paperweights 7.5cm £40-60

The 1st item has a minor chip

4 A pair of 20th Century Salopian porcelain figures of parrots on rocky floral encrusted tree stumps 32cm ( photo
centre pages ) £50-80

Both have minor chips to the flowers

5 A Lladro figure of a girl pushing a pram containing puppies 5364, 23cm £30-50

6 A Bing and Grondahl figure of a bird 1909 12cm, a do. of a chick 1852 7cm £30-50

7 A Royal Copenhagen group of a fox and cubs 1788 11cm £40-60

8 A Lladro figure of a crouching puppy 15cm £30-50

9 A Lladro figure of a girl with goose and bowl of food 25cm £30-50

10 A Lladro figure of a fairy 28cm £30-50

Her wand is missing and there are minor chips to a  finger

11 A Lladro figure of a seated child and puppy 19cm £30-50

12 A Lladro figure of a seated girl with 2 puppies in her shawl 6226 16cm £30-50

13 A Nao group of 2 dogs 14cm, a do. of a girl 19cm £28-38

14 A Nao group of a swan and a cygnet 26cm, 2 Nao figures of geese £28-38

15 A Beswick figure of a stag 22cm £24-34

16 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Collectors Guild Kitten Spice with gold stopper 7cm £20-30

17 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight Harbour Seal no. 2456/4500 with gold stopper 14cm £30-50

18 A Val St Lambert clear glass paperweight 10cm, a Swarovski crystal bear and cat £30-50

19 A Whitefriars red glass knobbly vase 15cm £20-40

20 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a cat Misty with gold stopper 4cm £20-30

21 Six miniature bottles of beer 3.75cm, 2 advertising paperweights - Peckett & Sons locomotive engineers Bristol
8cm and W & J R Hunter mahogany and timber merchants 8cm £28-38

22 A Lladro figure of a kitten with a mouse on his tail 8cm £24-34

23 Six Royal Doulton character jugs - Aramis D645 10cm, Don Quixote D6460 9cm, Tony Weller 8cm, The
Poacher D6515 5.5cm, Beefeater D6251 8cm and Robin Hood 8cm £30-50

24 Two Royal Doulton figures - Affection HN2236 13cm and Babie HN1679 12cm £28-38

25 Two Royal Doulton figures - Bo Peep HN1811 13cm and Cherie HN2341 15cm £20-40

The 1st item has a chip to her hat
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26 Two Royal Doulton figures Especially For You  HN4750 22cm and Secret Thoughts HN2382 17cm £30-50

The first item has a minor chip to her hat

27 Two Royal Doulton figures - Julie HN2995 13cm and Invitation HN2170 14cm £28-38

28 Two Royal Doulton figures - Lorna HN2311 21cm and Simone HN2378 19cm £28-38

29 Four Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern plates 22cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

30 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern 2 handled classical urn 10cm and a do. mug 4cm £40-60

31 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern ewer 19cm £30-50

32 Four Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern plates 23cm £150-200

33 A pair of Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern cauldrons 6cm £40-60

34 A set of 4 Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern plates 23cm £150-200

35 A pair of Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern 2 handled tapered vases 29cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

36 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern fan shaped pin dish 12cm, a rectangular do. 7cm £40-60

37 A pair of Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern octagonal plates 23cm £60-80

38 A pair of Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern shaped dishes 29cm £80-100

39 A pair of Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern scallop shaped dishes 25cm £40-60

One dish is riveted

40 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of an elephant with silver stopper 9cm £40-60

41 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a Derby ram with gold stopper, boxed 8cm
£30-40

42 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a Derby ram with silver stopper 7cm, boxed
£26-36

43 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight of a fire crest 5cm boxed £20-30

44 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a ladybird with gold stopper 4cm boxed together
with a ditto of a wren with no stopper 4cm £20-30

The 2nd item has a chipped beak

45 A Caithness Extravaganza paperweight 1/1040 8cm, 3 other Caithness paperweights, 2 Mdina do. and 3
others £30-50

46 A Gualdo Tadino 2 handled lustre cup with serpent handles and masks decorated with scrolls 26cm ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

There is a minor chip to the base

47 A Burleigh Ware Pied Piper jug 20cm £40-60

48 A Victorian green lustre with clear faceted drops 30cm £30-50

Some of the lustres are damaged

49 A Lladro figure of a lady standing, holding a parcel and a parasol 36cm £30-50

A thumb and finger are missing

50 A Royal Trent part tea and coffee set comprising 5 tea cups, 5 saucers, 6 small plates, 6 medium plates, 6
dinner plates, 2 meat plates and 2 serving dishes £30-50

51 A Victorian Staffordshire pastel burner in the form of a castle 14cm and 2 later ditto £28-48

The 1st item has damaged brocage

52 A Chamberlains Worcester saucer decorated in the Imari pattern 12cm, a do. from the Godden Reference
Collection 13cm, a large tea cup, a small tea cup and 2 tea bowls £50-75

The 2nd saucer is cracked, the large tea cup is cracked and 1 tea bowl is cracked

53 A Lladro figure of a lady holding out her dress 31cm £30-50

One thumb and one finger F
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54 A Mdina glass vase by Michael Harris 14cm, 6 other vases and a bowl £30-50

55 A Beswick figure of a barn owl 1046 21cm £30-50

56 An Edwardian Doulton Burslem wash jug and rectangular bowl £26-46

The jug is cracked

57 A glass decanter engraved Eiscl 28cm, a plated mounted do. and a Continental decanter and stopper with
silver ladle £30-50

58 A collection of crested china including plane, gramophone and longcase clock £26-46

59 An Edinburgh Crystal water jug 14cm, a spirit decanter and a ships decanter £30-50

60 A Doulton Silicon jug 20cm and a pair of Doulton Slater candlesticks 12cm £26-36

Both candlesticks are damaged

61 Three Royal Doulton character jugs - Dick Turpin D6528 16cm, Rip Van Winkle D6438 16cm and Granny
D5521 16cm £28-38

62 A Quimper octagonal baluster vase and cover decorated with flowers 33cm £40-60

There are chips to the lid and base

63 A pair of Waterford Crystal brandies, 6 Edinburgh Crystal tumblers, a pair of Cumbria Crystal wines and a spirit
decanter, all boxed £30-60

64 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware timepiece 12cm and 8 various boxes £30-40

65 A Chamberlains Worcester scallop shaped dish decorated in the Imari pattern with finger and thumb
decoration 20cm together with a 19th Century Coalport Imari pattern saucer 13cm £30-50

66 Three Caithness glass paperweights  - Myriad 7cm, Millenium Voyage 2000 134/250 10cm and faceted White
Rose Xmas '84 7cm, all boxed £30-50

67 A Doulton Slaters jardiniere 10cm, a Doulton Lambeth do. 9cm, do. vase 24cm, an oviform vase 23cm £30-50

68 Three Caithness glass paperweights - Damask 7cm, Cauldron 7cm and Chantilly 7cm, all boxed £30-50

69 A Wedgwood blue Jasper tapered vase 10cm, 1 other, 2 plates, 12 dishes £30-40

70 A Newhall teacup with farm scene, a transfer print saucer (possibly Newnham Park) 14cm, a do. with fete
gallant scene 14cm, a Spode do. 13.5cm and 1 other 14cm £26-36

Two are cracked

71 A square spirit decanter 23cm, a mallet shaped do. 34cm and a spirit decanter with cut decoration 34cm
£30-40

72 A Kenleys paperweight Hyperion Super Cluster 7/00 11cm, a do. Lunar Interceptor 7/00 6cm and 2 others
£30-50

73 Of Horsham interest, 2 octagonal Honeywood printing tiles 15cm, 3 square do. 26cm £30-50

74 A 19th Century Newhall cream jug of London shape with spring flowers and blue and gilt ground 10cm
together with a Chamberlain Worcester style teacup decorated in the Imari pattern £30-40

75 A modern Delft wall plaque decorated with exotic birds, insects and Chinese motifs 45cm £30-50

This plaque has a minor flaw in the glaze to the rim but is otherwise in good condition.

76 A 19th Century chinoiserie style trio comprising small cup, teacup and saucer decorated with a figure on a
bridge £30-50

All items are cracked

77 Two Argyle pattern sauce tureens, lids and ladles and 2 vegetable tureens and lids decorated with flowers
£40-60

78 A 19th Century Coalport teacup the blue and gilt ground with spring flowers, a do. Derby coffee can and a
Chamberlain Worcester teacup and saucer £30-50

The last item is cracked
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79 A Warnham Pottery 2 handled cup by Undfield.Luff & Co. Ltd and minor Sussex pottery £30-50

80 A Poole Pottery baluster 2 handled vase decorated with flowers 13cm £26-36

One handle is cracked

81 A Lladro matt figure of a Dutch boy water carrier  23cm £26-36

82 A Lladro matt figure of a goose girl 22cm £26-36

83 A 19th Century Spode bamboo and peony pattern coffee can, a do. teacup and saucer, a Newhall saucer
decorated with flowers, 2 others and a white glazed basket £30-50

The 1st item is chipped and the 2nd saucer is cracked

84 An Austrian Keramos Art Deco ceramic wall mask designed by Stefan Dakon no.2058/2 31cm £60-80

85 An Art Deco style plaster wall mask in the form of a lady wearing a hat 32cm £20-30

86 A Kosta Boda glass vase decorated with a deer in coloured enamels 12cm together with an amber glass figure
of an elephant 20cm £30-40

87 A Thomas Webb cut crystal table lamp with spherical shade and plated mounts 42cm, boxed £80-120

88 An 18th Century Chinese Export oval meat plate decorated with flowers in a floral border 29cm £50-75

89 An Imari scallop shaped dish decorated with panels of birds and flowers 31cm, a do. 31cm £30-50

The 2nd item is cracked

90 Five early 20th Century Chinese polychrome glazed figures of horses and 10 others ( af ), 2 Japanese egg
shell tea cups and saucers, 2 other saucers, 2 tea bowls and a saucer £28-38

91 A Chinese Ghu vase the ochre decoration with birds amongst flowers 25cm and a provincial white glazed
baluster vase decorated with insects and flowers 14cm £40-60

92 A provincial Chinese blue and white oviform vase decorated with an extensive landscape 22cm, a Satsuma
vase decorated with figures 16cm and a Japanese blue and white oviform vase decorated with flowers 29cm
£26-46

The 1st item is cracked and the 3rd item is chipped

93 An early 20th Century Chinese famille rose bowl decorated with flowers and fruit 22cm, 2 Imari scalloped
plates 22cm £30-40

The 1st item is chipped

94 A 20th Century Chinese yellow ground shallow bowl and cover decorated with mon and floral motifs with 6
character mark 20cm and a Japanese ceramic teacup and saucer decorated with birds £28-38

The 1st item is stuck and broken, the 2nd item is chipped

95 An 18th Century style Chinese blue and white oviform vase with narrow neck decorated a dragon chasing the
flaming pearl 37cm £40-60

96 A 19th Century Chinese carved hardwood vase stand of quatrefoil shape of simple geometric design on pad
feet 11cm x 8.5cm £50-75

2 of the feet have been repaired. The stand is otherwise in good condition.

97 A pair of early 20th Century Satsuma oviform vases with blue ground and waisted necks decorated with panels
of figures in gardens 11cm £20-40

There is some gilding missing

98 A 19th Century Cantonese plate decorated with panels of figures and birds mounted on a gilt stand with gilt rim
and birds 21cm £40-60

The plate is stuck

99 A Chinese hardwood and rouge marble square stand 14cm £50-100

100 An 18th Century Chinese Imari bowl decorated with a garden view 17cm diam. £50-75
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101 A pair of 20th Century Japanese baluster crackle glazed vases decorated with birds amongst flowers 19cm h
£30-50

102 A pair of 20th Century earthenware cinnabar lacquer style oviform vases decorated with dragons 23cm h
£40-60

103 An 18th Century Chinese Imari tea bowl and saucer decorated with flowers £30-40

104 An 18th century famille rose bowl decorated with figures in gardens 20cm diam. £50-100

105 An 18th century imari bowl decorated with flowers and motifs 23cm diam. £40-60

This bowl is cracked

106 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a Dachshund no. 3140 10cm £30-50

107 A Wedgwood Santa Clara part tea and dinner service comprising 12 tea cups, 13 saucers, 12 small plates, 5
medium plates, 11 dinner plates, a tureen and lid, a tureen, a sauce boat and stand, a rectangular box and
cover, 2 small dishes, 3 shallow bowls, a lidded sugar bowl, an oval serving dish, 3 soup bowls, a sauce boat
and 11 plates £40-60

108 Two Royal Doulton figures The Balloon Man HN1954 19cm and The Old Balloon Seller HN 1315 20cm £40-60
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

181 A Chinese jade brush washer in the form of a fisherman seated before a basket decorated with a crab holding
a fish in his hand, 10.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

182 A Swiss Wenger multi blade knife with composition grip, a Swiss 2 bladed, scissor and corkscrew knife with
enamelled grip stamped Wenger, a small lobster pen knife with horn grip stamped Riethmuller Zurich and a
single bladed French knife stamped Guerrect Duroi Alangres £40-60

183 A collection of 5 late 20th Century Laguiole knives, each knife with mirror finished blade and decorated back
spring with traditional bee, 3 are in unused and mint condition £70-100

184 An early 20th Century Bohemian multi bladed knife with mother of pearl and white metal grip fitted 2 blades,
nail file, boot hook, ivory spoon, toothpick/lancet tortoiseshell/ivory, together with a small 19th Century multi
bladed knife with ivory effect grip £40-60

185 Two American Art Nouveau white metal fruit knives, one knife with steel blade and seed pick, the other
stamped LK 800 £30-50

186 Two French brass and steel veterinarians fleam knives stamped with makers mark and BG, one knife with
additional blade, hoof scrape and retail stamp Geminel Au Havre £50-75

187 Six novelty knives, a silver cigar cutter, a lighter knife, domino knife and a miniature steel £50-75

188 Five late 20th Century Sheffield comprising a pruning knife stamped A Wright & Son, 3 twin bladed pocket
knifes stamped Eye Witness, Rogers and A Wright & Son and an IXL Wostenholm single blade knife, all
unused £60-80

189 Five late 20th Century Camillus New York, Santa Fe Knives, 2 with patterned wood grips and 3 with stone
inset grips, each knife has white metal bolsters and are unsed £80-120

190 Six novelty knives comprising a John Watts knife with the King and Queen's accession dates to the grip
1066-1910, a puzzle knife, a pocket knife the grip in the form of the Eiffel Tower, a lighter knife and a
Lebanese knife in the form of a bird £50-75

191 Three Schrade "Old Timer" knives, model numbers 340T/3blade, 330T/2blade and 30%/1blade together with 2
Buck knives model numbers 309 and 305, each knife have 2 blades and all are unused £70-90

192 Three late 20th Century knives including 2 Wenger multi bladed advertising knives for the 1996 and Bern
Swiss knife shows and a IXL Wostenholm single blade knife, all unused £30-50

193 Six pen/pocket knives with decorative grips, 2 of the knives American and stamped Imperial, 1 knife with
marble effect and coin silver and a letter opener with knife blade £30-50

194 Seven advertising knives including a "Stewarts and Lloyds Ltd" folding ruler knife by G.Ibberson Sheffield, a
white metal knife "W.Cerveny.Prag" factory, a "RA&Cie" 1881-1941, a "Technicolor" knife money clip and a 3
bladed white metal knife "Johs.Link" Swiss £60-80

195 Two French Laguiole knives, one mid 1920's stamped Tarry Levigne (Lizard brand) with embossed horn grip
and original factory paper, the other a late 20th Century Laguiole Rossignol example, heavily decorated, both
unused £60-80

196 A collection of advertising and other knives including multi-bladed knives, Canary Islands banana knives and a
Sheath knife £30-50

197 A rare 15 cm (6 1/2") Saltscar sea fishing reel £24-44

198 A rare brass multiplier winch fishing reel 5cm together with a plate wind trout fly reel by James W Innes of
Oxford 5cm £50-75
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199 Two J W Young trout fly fishing reels - 1 wide drum, 1 narrow drum 9cm and 8cm £30-50

200 A Hardy Bros. 3 drawer brass and alloy salmon gaff £30-50

201 Four vintage Rhawdon lures circa 1900 by William Brown £30-50

202 Four Wheatley metal fly boxes, 2 cut cast fly boxes, a Shakespeare no.931 fly box, a Window fly box and 2
others £30-50

203 Three wooden and brass centre pin fly fishing reels 8cm, 7cm and 5cm, a brass centrepin fishing reel 7cm, a
Hendryx centre pin fishing reel 3cm, a do. Seminole fishing reel 4cm and 4 other centre pin reels £30-50

204 A Hardy Bros. Angling Guide 1951 and a 1978 guide and price list £24-44

205 Two Hardy Bros. Angling Guides 1961 and 1963 £24-44

206 Jock Scott "Salmon and Trout Rivers" together with Hardy Bros "To Cast a Trout Fly" £24-44

207 A collection of 11 vintage Mitchell reels including early half bail arm, 330 auto bail arm, models 300S, 300A,
301, 306 and 308 £30-50

208 A Hardy vintage fly/cast box containing flies 2cm x 13cm x 8cm, a circular Hardy cast box 2cm x 10cm, a
rectangular lure box containing a collection of lures 3cm x 15cm x 9cm and a circular copper cast box  10cm
£40-60

209 A Maximia centre pin fishing reel 12cm, a Gemini centre pin fishing feel 8cm, an Allcocks Delmatic Mk 2 fishing
reel, an Ambidex casting reel, an Intrepid Elite fishing reel, 2 Intrepid Black Prince reels, do. Standard, do.
Extra, do. New Deluxe and 1 other Deluxe £30-50

210 A vintage Hardy Bros. extending trout landing fishing net £30-50

211 A Hardy Bros. salmon tailor and 1 other by Sharpes of Aberdeen £30-50

212 H Tirrell of Bourne End, a stuffed and mounted brown trout, labelled caught by G L Partridge at Marlow aged
14 August 20th 1920, 5lbs and with H Tirrell Bourne End label, contained in a glazed bow front case 38cm h x
70cm w x 17cm d £100-150

There are 2 small cracks to the side panels of glass

213 An Edwardian large salmon/trout pot bellied fishing creel, circa 1900's 26cm x 37cm x 16cm £30-50

214 Farlows of London, a 15ft spliced salmon fishing rod with 2 tips, circa 1900 £30-50

215 A Sealey The Sea Spray twin section beach caster 12ft fishing rod £24-44

216 A Hardy Bros. 15ft 4" 3 piece graphite salmon rod contained in original cloth bag £40-60

217 A Shakespeare professional 9ft 2" fly fishing rod 6/7 lines with original bag (as new) £30-50

218 An early William Garden of Aberdeen 14ft spliced salmon fishing rod with 2 tips, correct bag and with leather
strapping £40-60

219 A Bruce and Walker 15ft carbon salmon fishing rod complete with makers bag £30-50

220 A Regent HS carbon 9 1/2ft carbon fishing rod with 7/8 lines in original bag £24-44

221 James B Walker Newcastle Upon Tyne a split cane 3 section fishing rod, Orient 3 section split cane fishing rod
together with a 2 section boat road £30-50

222 A stuffed and mounted tench, contained in a naturalistic case, labelled Tench 3lbs caught by E Burnett
September 7th 1919, Elstree.Herts, set by E Burnett 36cm h x 64cm w x 12cm d ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

223 A stuffed and mounted bream, contained in a naturalistic case, labelled Bream 1944 Elstree set by E Burnett 
37cm h x 62cm w x 12cm d £60-90

224 A Victorian faceted glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a spelter and marble base in the form of a standing
cherub with clear glass chimney and etched glass shade 81cm x 19cm £75-120

225 A brass reeded column table lamp with Corinthian capital raised on a stepped base 18cm x 9cm x 9.5cm
£24-44
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226 Kenrick, a Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of a seated Spaniel 19cm x 20cm x 8cm £50-75

227 After Auguste Moreau, a club shaped bronze vase supported by a figure of a seated cherub raised on a
shaped red marble base 31cm x 9cm x 9cm £80-120

There is a chip to the base

228 A 19th Century rosewood and leather concertina with 19 ivory buttons (2 buttons missing) contained in original
wooden box and 1 other concertina with 21 buttons (6 buttons missing) £50-75

229 Robert Street & Co, an 18th Century bronze skillet (3 legged spirit saucepan) 12cm x 38cm x 16cm, the handle
marked Robt. Street & Co. III £50-75

230 A 17th/18th Century "Persian" copper bowl, the rim with inscription 6cm h x 27cm  diam. £40-60

231 A 1920's oak and brass "Quicktil" Patent no. 266.886.26 30cm x 28cm x 21cm £50-75

2 of the glass tubes are missing

232 Four bottles of 1960 vintage port, unlabelled £80-120

233 Four bottles of 1979 Chateau De Corvol Beaujolais Villages £40-60

234 A bottle of 1970 Berry Bros. Chateau Gazin, a bottle of 1971 Chateau Cissac Cru Bourgeois Medoc and a
bottle of 1979 Ruster Trockenbeeren contained in a wooden presentation case £40-60

235 A 35cl bottle of The Dalvey rare highland malt whisky contained in a presentation case complete with hip flask
£26-46

236 A bottle of 1965 Taylors late bottled vintage reserve port contained in a leather presentation box £40-60

237 A magnum of 1977 Chateau Junayme Canon-Fronsac £50-75

238 A magnum of 1993 Châteauneuf du Pape £50-80

239 A 70cl bottle of The Glendronach 12 year old single malt whisky together with a 70cl bottle of Chatelle
Napoleon Armagnac £30-50

240 A bottle of Warres 1963 vintage port together with 2 bottles of unlabelled vintage port £50-75

241 A case of 1970 Croft Vintage Port £300-400

242 Four bottles of 1996 Chateau Lagrange Pomerol £100-150

243 A boxed set of 3 Grands Vins De La Vieille du Rhone comprising a bottle of 2002 Chateauneuf de Pape Perrin
Fils Les Sinards, a 2003 Vinsobres Cotes du Rhone Villages Prin Fils and a bottle of 2004 La Vieille Ferme
Cote du Rhone, contained in a presentation box, together with a bottle of Burmester Vinho do Porto and a jar
of Cropwell Bishop blue stilton cheese £30-50

244 A bottle of 1977 Fonseca's Vintage Port £40-60

245 A magnum of 2001 Perrin Fils Chateauneuf de Pape £40-60

246 Grande Fine Champagne Cognac over 50 years old, contained in a Stuart cut glass mallet shaped decanter,
specially selected and shipped for Harrods of Knightsbridge (some evaporation) £40-60

Whilst the bottle has not been opened it is only 2/3rds full

247 A 1970's bottle of Bisquit Fine Champagne Napoleon Cognac contained in a Baccarat decanter, in
presentation box £200-300

248 A Stuart cut glass decanter of 12 year old pure highland malt whisky, specially selected for Harrods (some
signs of evaporation) £40-60

249 A bottle of 1935 port, a bottle of 1935 Smiths Woodhouse & Company vintage port and a bottle of Delaforce
1935 port, all unlabelled and some leakage £50-80

250 A rare bottle of Glenmorangie claret wood finish single malt whisky, limited edition no. 001430, in presentation
box ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

251 A magnum of 1978 Chateau Peyrabon haute-medoc together with a magnum of 1983 Stones of Belgravia
Bordeaux £50-80

Page 9/38



252 Two bottles of Grand Cru Classe Chateau Talbot Saint Julien 1976, 2 bottles of Chateau de Sarenceau St
Emilion 1989 and a bottle of 1998 Chateau Le Tour De Mons Cru Bourgeois Margaux £60-80

253 Two bottles of 1996 Chateau Les Hauts de Pontet Pauillac, 2 bottles of 1997 Domaine de Terraza merlot
£40-60

254 A bottle of 1996 Marque Deposee Louis Roederer Cristal Champagne in presentation box ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

256 A bottle of 1970 Fonseca's finest vintage port, a bottle of 1975 Croft vintage port (slightly leaking) and a bottle
of 1986 Cockburn late bottled vintage port £40-60

257 A bottle of 1971 Chateau de Corcelles, a bottle of Sandeman's Imperial 20 year old port, bottle of The Wine
Society's tawny port, a bottle of Osborne 10 year old tawny port, a bottle of Remy Martin fine champagne
cognac, a bottle of Boulard X.O. Calvados Pays D'auge, a bottle of Hennessy Marquis de Pompadour fruits au
cognac, a bottle of Japanese sake kamoizumi £40-60

258 A pair of bronze figures of cherub musicians, raised on socle bases 30cm h x 10cm diam. £180-220

259 A German flat iron marked Thea Myfp Zum Geburtstage  10 6 19 Geschwister Beutel together with 2 box irons
and 2 pierced brass iron stands £30-50

260 An unlabelled violin with 2 piece back 35.5cm complete with bow £30-50

This violin has a small chip to the scroll and some wear to the extremities. It is otherwise generally in good
condition.

261 An Alvari Verona Halia accordion with 120 buttons complete with carrying case £30-50

262 A Pierre D'avesn style pressed glass light fitting decorated diving carp and with gilt metal mount 33cm x 30cm
£100-150

We cannot find a signature on the glass shade

263 A bottle of 1966 Chateau Margaux Grand Vin Premier Grand Cru Classe ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The wine is a little low on the neck of the bottle

264 Two bottles of 1964 Chateau Mouton Rothschild  numbered 124419 and 124409 £200-300

265 A bottle of 1975 Doyen & Company champagne contained in a Harrods box together with 2 champagne flutes
and 2 bottles of 1975 champagne Bruno Paillard Reims-France blanc de blancs in a presentation box £40-60

266 A Labradorite carved hardstone figure of a seated owl with carved hardstone eyes 10cm x 5cm x 3cm £50-75

Old repair to the foot

267 A 19th Century daguerreotype of a seated lady, contained in a plush leather frame 8cm x 7cm and 2 others
lady and gentleman 8cm x 7cm (hinge mounts missing) £60-90

268 A 19th Century bronze ornament in the form of a seated merman riding a turtle supporting a shell 14cm h x
10cm w x 6cm d and 1 other in the form of a mermaid 15cm h x 9cm w x 6cm d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

269 A Civil Service Motoring Association radiator badge together with an armorial radiator badge by J R Gaunt
£30-50

270 A Japanese Meiji period bronze baluster vase with bird amongst  flowering branches, the base with dragonfly
mark and 3 character signature 35cm ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

271 A Liberty's Art Nouveau boat shaped English pewter dish with stylised leaf decoration, the base marked 7
Made in England English Pewter 0547 22cm l x 12cm w £40-60

There is some corrosion, mis-shaping and marking

272 A Victorian pewter snuff box in the form of a shoe marked Constantine, a Victorian brass domed trinket box in
the form of a trunk 4cm x 9cm x 6cm, an arch shaped metal label marked Sam Browne 96cm Finlay Drive
Dennistoun £30-50
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273 An 18th Century circular brass tobacco box with armorial decoration 2cm x 5cm heavily polished, a rectangular
brass match box decorated birds 2cm x 5cm x 4cm together with 4 military sports medallions £40-60

274 A Max Le Verrier, a rectangular cast bronze tray decorated charioteers 10cm x 27cm ( photo centre pages )
£120-150

275 A brass figure of a cobra 5cm, 4 graduated brass models of Kukris 8cm and 5cm and 2 brass model sabers
14cm £30-50

276 A students 19th Century brass single microscope contained in a mahogany case (f) £50-75

277 A collection of 19th Century cast lead figures of animals £40-60

278 Four painted lead Beatrix Potter figures - Jemima Puddleduck (f), Jeremy Fisher, Peter Rabbit and Squirrel
Nutkin (ear f) £30-50

279 A collection of lead soldiers including 10 mounted lancers (some damaged), 2 Naval officers, 2 ratings (some
paint damage), 4 Royal Marines (arms damaged), 5 lead battleships, 8 mounted figures all damaged, 3
horses, 2 highlanders (arms damaged) and 9 other figures ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

280 A Hornby OO gauge model tank engine R256 boxed, a Jouef diesel locomotive 8502 boxed, a Roco N gauge
diesel locomotive 43478 boxed, 5 model tank engines and 3 locomotives etc £40-60

281 A Dinky 101 Thunderbird 2 containing Thunderbird 4, Lady Penelope's Thunderbird FABI (Lady Penelope
missing), Dinky Meccano Super Toy rocket launcher and rocket (fin to rocket f), a Matchbox Kingsize no. K17
Dyson low loader, do. no. K18 articulated horse van, Britains field gun, a Solido NSU Prinz XV Type 47 car,
together with a Corgi Major breakdown van £30-50

282 A Hornby Dublo locomotive 3235 Dorchester West Country Class locomotive and tender, a Triang diesel
double headed locomotive R357 together with a Dapol authentic OO gauge  model tank engine boxed and a
diesel locomotive £50-75

283 A pair of Chinese costume dolls together with a Chinese arched shaped embroidered collar 39cm x 80cm
£80-120

284 A Hornby O gauge train set M1 (goods set - locomotive f), together with an O gauge type 51 locomotive and
tender, level crossing gates, 4 items of rolling stock and track £60-80

285 Four 1940's Lumar jigsaws and a collection of other 1940's jigsaw puzzles £50-75

286 A collection of red, green and blue Meccano together with a Bayko building set £30-50

287 Three Waddingtons 470 jigsaw puzzles - The Tower of London, Palace of Westminster and a harbour scene, 3
family Big Four jigsaw puzzles nos. 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20, 2 circular jigsaw puzzles -
winter scene and British soldiers, a Victory jigsaw puzzle of dogs, a Victory popular series puzzle of a snowy
scene with rabbit and 1 other with rabbit £40-60

288 A Merrythought figure of a hedgehog 18cm, a Merrythought figure of a black and white dog 23cm, a Dakin &
Co figure of a dog, 2 hand puppets £30-50

289 A collection of Waddington jigsaw puzzles £50-75

290 A Triang turntable set R.45 boxed, a Hornby controller boxed, various plastic platforms etc £30-50

291 A collection of various Hornby and other rolling stock, a small collection of toy cars £30-50

292 Four Ben Hur jigsaw puzzles, a Disney Herbie puzzle, a Waddingtons Star Wars  inside the Millenium Falcon
puzzle, 3 Space 1999 puzzles and an Arrow James Bond puzzle £70-80

293 A Paddington Bear 50cm with yellow wellingtons (no hat), a yellow teddy bear  with articulated limbs 48cm and
a yellow figure of a standing horse 36cm £30-50

294 Four Wentworth wooden jigsaw puzzles and a collection of other puzzles £40-60

295 A Hornby O gauge type 40 clockwork tank engine and various items of rolling stock and track etc £50-75
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296 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray 55cm x 49cm together with a rectangular
carved oak panel in the form of a standing lady 50cm x 17cm £30-50

297 A Victorian oil lamp with clear glass reservoir, etched glass shade and clear glass chimney, raised on a gilt
metal base £30-50

298 A magic lantern/projector contained in a Japanned and gilt metal case, converted for use with electricity,
complete with carrying case £40-60

299 A folding opera hat £30-50

300 A pair of Japanese bronze vases decorated Mount Fuji 15cm together with 1 other decorated ducks 21cm
£60-80

301 A pair of Victorian pierced cast iron easel photograph frames surmounted by a figure of parents and child
36cm x 22cm, base marked RD618053 £40-60

302 A Victorian arrangement of dried flowers contained under a dome 37cm h x 26cm d x 17cm w ( photo centre
pages ) £80-120

303 A Newlyn style rectangular copper box with hinged lid raised on bun feet 12cm x 23cm x 13cm (slight dent to
top) £30-50

304 A Tibetan gilt metal jug set cabochon polished stones 22cm, a Benares brass waisted vase 22cm x 10cm,
together with 2 brass candlesticks decorated dragons 28cm x 11cm £30-50

305 An Art Deco black marble and metal 2 bar letter rack 10cm x 15cm x 8cm, a Chinese rectangular black
lacquered paint box with hinged decorated figures 3cm x 23cm x 10cm, a Chinese carved hardwood trinket
box with hinged lid decorated a dragon chasing a flaming pearl, labelled Leeyu,  12cm x 36cm x 26cm £30-50

306 A collection of  soapstone figures including a sage 17cm,  man and boy 15cm, reclining figure of a boy 7cm
and a sculpture of fruits 8cm x 15cm x 18cm £40-60

307 A Victorian taxidermy "siamese twin" lamb contained in a naturalistic case 33cm x 45cm x 20cm £40-60

308 Victorian taxidermy, 2 stuffed and mounted kingfishers, 2 stuffed and mounted woodcock and a yellow
hammer, contained in a glazed dome 21cm h x 26cm diam. £100-150

309 A 19th Century mahogany and brass 4 draw telescope £30-50

310 Of Dorking interest, Frederick Weller, a violin with 35cm back complete with bow, labelled Frederick Weller
Dorking Surrey no.109 contained in a fibre case £30-50

311 A circular engraved Persian brass charger decorated figures 48cm diam. £30-50

312 A carved oak lozenge shaped tea tray with silver plated mounts 5cm x 51cm x 34cm £30-50

Split to the centre of the tray

313 A 19th Century French cavalry helmet with chin strap (requires restoration) £60-80

314 A Jambuyka with 18cm blade and decorative hilt complete with a white metal scabbard and belt contained in a
plush case, together with a photographic image with brass plaque marked "We will never forget your sacrifice
for the liberation of Kuwait, Kuwait National Embassy 1994" and 2 enamel badges £80-120

315 A carved green hardstone mameluke style sword hilt 14cm x 4cm £30-50

316 Wilkinson Sword, a limited edition 25th Anniversary of The Channel Islands Liberation sword, the blade
marked LL39 £60-90

317 A George V Royal Artillery officers sword the blade etched with royal cypher complete with leather scabbard (
photo centre pages ) £60-80

There is light rusting to the end of the blade, the grip and scabbard have been painted black and the hilt has
been lacquered

318 An 18th/19th Century muzzle loading Percussion lock sporting gun with 82cm barrel and ram rod, the stock
with cheek piece marked 648 ( photo centre pages ) £100-150
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319 A pair of Danish Tonos bronze Art Deco plaques decorated fairy tale scenes 20cm, the reverse marked Tonos
Aegte Bronce Made in Denmark ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

320 A bottle of 1996 Chateau Grand-Puy-Lacoste Pauillac £40-60

321 A Japanese lacquered jar and cover in the form of a duck 13cm x 27cm x 13cm, a pair of opera glasses, 3
mauchline ware napkin rings decorated The Beach Eastbourne, New Parade Eastbourne and Terminus
Tunbridge Wells and 2 other turned wooden napkin rings and a trinket box £30-50

322 A Chinese cylindrical red lacquered jar and cover the interior fitted a tray 10cm x 18cm diam. £30-50

323 An Art Nouveau opaque and vaseline glass and gilt metal light fitting 37cm h x 23cm £40-60

324 A lady's full length dark mink fur coat (some moulting) £30-50

325 A lady's dark mink fur cape by White of London (slight moulting) £24-34

326 A lady's full length dark mink fur coat (slight split to arm area and moulting) £24-34

327 A lady's light mink  bolero fur jacket by Harrods £24-34

328 A lady's full length, four buttoned, light mink fur coat (slight moulting) £30-50

329 A lady's black fur cape and 1 other £30-50

330 A lady's white fur jacket £30-50

331 A lady's full length mink coat (some moulting) £30-50

332 Two fox furs together with a grey  mink fur £24-34

333 A beech framed fire screen in the manner of Morris and Co containing a silk work embroidery  82cm h x 15cm
x 23cm £200-300

There is some slight staining in places and an old repair to the left hand side of the frame

334 Two Indian wooden shaped rice scoops 11cm x 50cm x 20cm and 8cm x 49cm x 20cm £30-50

335 Two Indian shaped wooden rice scoops 10cm x 45cm x 19cm and 9cm x 36cm x 50cm together with 2 do.
lidded rice cups 10cm x 18cm and 10cm x 16cm (the smaller has damage and repair) £30-50

336 Stanley Gibbons volumes 2 and 3 Great Britain Decimal stamps mint and used £40-60

337 An album of mint and used German stamps 1948 - 1990 and 2 stock books of mint and used German stamps
1961-1973 £50-75

338 Four Stanley Gibbons albums of mint and used Canadian stamps 1859-2004 £50-80

339 Three albums of world stamps - Aiden, Austra, Brazil, Bulgaria, Colombia, Cuba, Czechoslovakia, Finland,
France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, India, Italy, Iraq, Korea, Malaya, Malta, Portugal, Russia £30-50

340 Four albums of mint and used Australian stamps 1913-2005 £50-75

341 Three stock books of used world stamps £30-50

342 Six stock books of world stamps including Australia George V and later, Newfoundland, Denmark, Jersey, GB
£40-60

343 An album of used stamps including Netherlands, Czechoslovakia etc, 2 Stanley Gibbons ring bound albums of
mint and used world stamps - Australia, Czechoslovakia, GB, Malaysia, Poland and 3 other albums of mint and
used world stamps and 2 stock books £40-60

344 An International album of mint and used world stamps - Argentine Republic, Australia, Belgium, Cyprus,
Greece, Hungary, India, Israel, Norway, Portugal, Russia, USA, Yugoslavia and 3 stock books of mint and
used world stamps - GB and rest of the world £40-60

345 A Stanley Gibbons album of mint and used Elizabeth II GB stamps, a Tower album of mint and used world
stamps - Aiden, Australia, Belgium, Germany, India, a New Ideal postage stamp album of mint and used world
stamps, stock book of Elizabeth II used stamps, 2 other stock books of mint and used world stamps £40-60
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346 A stock book of used GB stamps including 14 penny reds and other Victorian and later stamps together with a
collection of first day covers and loose stamps £40-60

347 A stock book of Victorian and later stamps including 8 tuppeny blues, 69 penny reds, a loose leaf album of GB
commemorative stamps Elizabeth II, a stock book of GB stamps George VI - Elizabeth II, album of George VI
and Elizabeth II mint and used stamps 1949-1984, a stock book of GB and world stamps, a postage stamp
album of world stamps and a loose leaf album of stamps £60-80

348 Nine various albums of mint and used world stamps, 3 stock books, 2 Stanley Gibbons catalogues, various
first day covers £40-60

349 Two albums of Chinese mint presentation stamps, an album of 1990 Chinese stamps and 1 other album of
Chinese stamps £40-60

350 The Complete Worldwide stamp album of mint and used stamps together with volume 1 and 2 of Schaubek
Europe and rest of the world £40-60

351 Eleven albums of mint and used world stamps together with 5 stock books £40-60

352 An album of Elizabeth II  mint presentation stamps, a Tower album of mint and used world stamps - Jersey,
Italy, Spain, Eire, a Tower album of GB and Commonwealth stamps, an album of mint stamps - Wildlife of
America, 2 Improved Postage stamp albums and various loose leaf stamps £40-60

353 The All American stamp album of mint and used American stamps 1851-1977, The Liberty stamp album of
used and mint American stamps 1894-1991, an album of mint and used American stamps and a stock book
do. £60-90

354 Five loose leaf albums of mint and used Spanish stamps 1851-1989, a stock book of George VI and later
Canadian mint and used stamps and 1 other stock book of world stamps £50-75

355 A Swift album of mint and used world stamps - Cayman Islands, Egypt, Greece, Nigeria, etc, an album of used
Ugandan, Ukraine United Nation stamps together with 2 stock books of used world stamps £40-60

356 A collection of 1960's and later GB first day covers £30-50

357 A 4 drawer table top filing chest containing loose mint and used GB stamps, a collection of loose leaf GB
stamps and other stamps, 3 Stanley Gibbons catalogues etc £30-50

358 Seven albums of GB 1970's and 80's first day covers £30-50

359 An International album of mint and used stamps - Australia, Cyprus, Germany, USA, an album of mint and
used world stamps - Armenia, Hungary, Egypt, GB Christmas 1969 and later, Russian, Poland, a stock book of
mint and used world stamps - Belgian Congo etc £40-60

360 An album of New Zealand mint and used stamps - Victoria to Elizabeth II and an album of Canadian mint and
used stamps Victorian to Elizabeth II £40-60

361 A stock book of George VI and Elizabeth II stamps and a collection of loose Elizabeth II mint GB stamps
£30-50

362 An album of GB and Commonwealth mint and used stamps Victoria to Elizabeth II - Aiden, Australia, British
Guiana, Canada, Ceylon, a Great British album of mint and used stamps 1902-1971 £60-80

363 A large box of loose world stamps and first day covers £40-60

364 Two boxes containing a large collection of GB first day covers and albums £30-50

365 A large collection of loose stamps and first day covers £30-50

366 A large collection of loose GB and world stamps £30-50

367 A large collection of loose stamps and first day covers £30-50

368 A large collection of loose GB and world stamps and first day covers £30-50

369 Five albums of first day covers etc £30-50

370 A loose leaf album of programmes and ephemera of local and national interest £30-50
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371 An Edwardian album of coloured postcards £40-60

372 Post History, an album of Victorian and later franked and stamped envelopes including a telegram £30-50

373 Two Edwardian and later albums of postcards, birthday and Christmas cards £50-75

374 Two albums of black and white and coloured postcards including embroidered, erotic, etc £100-150

375 An album of greetings, Christmas and In Memoriam cards 1800/1900's  together with an album of mixed black
and white postcards including Post Offices £40-60

377 Of Horsham interest, a collection of black and white postcards including the fire brigade gala procession from
the Queen's Head 1881, High School for Girls, St Mary's Church, Holmbush Tower and others £40-60

378 A large collection of Edwardian and later French black and white postcards £50-75

379 An album of programmes, signatures etc £30-50

380 A collection of cigarette cards including Carreras, Wills, Players £30-50

381 A collection of cigarette cards including State Express, Cravens, Players, Typhoo tea cards, Wills £40-60

382 A quantity of cigarette cards including John Players, Wills, Typhoo Tea and others £30-50

383 An album of British Automatic Company weighing machine cards, cigarette cards including Players, Cravens,
Murrays, Wills, Melachrino, Gallaghers, Churchmans, Geoffrey Philips £40-60

384 A circular biscuit tin containing a collection of Wills cigarette cards £24-34

385 Walter A Wood of London, a black and white brochure of agricultural implements including mowers, hay rakes,
reapers, binders etc £30-50

386 A Victorian grant of arms to Richard Cardwell of Blackburn the base with 3 seals contained in a wooden and
black leather case (damaged) £80-120

387 A Victorian grant of arms to Sir Richard Evard Webster of Winterfold Cranleigh, the base with 2 seals and
contained in a red leather box (Richard Evard Webster, first viscount Averstone GCMG, PC, FRS 1842-1915)
£100-150

388 A George V grant of arms to Harold Arthur Lurris Taggart of Old Street Park in the parish of Westbury on Tye
in the county of Gloucestershire, the base with 2 seals and contained in a red leather case  (Major General Sir
Harold Arthur Lurris Taggart KCMG, CB DSO 1870-1930) £100-150

389 A Victorian letters patent for Thomas Caidwell of Manchester for a machine for compressing cotton and other
articles 1857, contained in a wooden and black leather case £80-120

390 An American Celestina music hand wound organette, the interior marked 2102, together with  6 music rolls
£100-150

The handle is bent

391 Of Horsham interest, a collection of sales catalogues, and various volumes including a history of the parish
church St Mary's The Virgin Horsham, Birds of Christ Hospital and other ephemera etc £26-46

392 A Scandalli Vibrante 4 accordion with 120 buttons, cased £40-60

393 Dunhill distributed, YZ birds, a novelty table lamp in the form of two birds by a tree, the base marked
Trademark YZ England, 23cm h x 19cm w x12cm d £150-180

394 A bronze figure of a naked kneeling lady raised on a veined marble base 25cm x 7cm x 6.5cm (chips to base)
£130-160

395 A pair of gilt metal Dutch style 12 light electroliers £60-90

396 An 18th Century arch shaped cast iron fire back decorated 2 musicians 65cm x 43cm £40-60

397 An early William Garden of Aberdeen 10 1/2ft, 2 piece salmon fishing rod with agate line guides and tulip tip
guide in cloth bag circa 1890 £40-60

398 An Edwardian brass fire curb 26cm h x 140cm w x 37cm d £30-50
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399 TIFFANY.   A Tiffany Studios bronze table lamp, the green linen fold glass and bronze shade stamped 
"Tiffany Studios New York 1937, pat appl'd for", the bronze base with narrow stem stamped "Tiffany Studios
New York 612" 40cm high, the shade 24cm x 12cm £3500-4000

Four large and six small glass panels are cracked

400 An Indian bronze figure of a standing Ganesh 13cm x 4cm and a bronze figure of a seated retriever with bird
14cm x 11cm x 6cm £30-50

401 A Victorian walnut bone top tea caddy with brass mounts containing a quantity of coins etc £30-50
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

421 A J Capey, watercolour, signed, a floral study 48cm x 35cm £40-60

422 Webb, oil on board, a rural landscape, Lake District?, 27cm x 31cm £40-60

423 Jeanne Courtauld, oil on board, signed, a rural study with cattle 24cm x 35cm £40-60

424 V Abbot, oil on board, Thames side view, inscribed on verso 24cm x 29cm £40-60

425 Sir William Russell Flint (1880 - 1969) a pair coloured prints, figures by a stream and a lady entering a
boathouse  24cm x 33cm latter with signed letter en verso £40-60

Both are faded

427 A pair of Japanese woodblock prints, studies of geishas, signed 36cm x 16cm £40-60

428 An Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, children playing in a village street 28cm x 19cm £40-60

429 Richard W Orr, gouache signed, study of a Roe deer 43cm x 30cm £120-160

430 Richard W Orr, gouache, study of deer in highland setting 40cm x 30cm £130-160

431 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of Kingfishers in an urban setting 40cm x 29cm £160-190

432 Luigi Rossini, (1790 - 1857) black and white etchings, Italian architectural studies, a pair 42cm x 52cm £50-80

433 Brand, watercolour, signed, Dorset coastal scene with figures 26cm x 50cm £40-60

This painting is slightly foxed and there is 1 minor spot of foxing to the right  hand side

434 P Whittock, oil on canvas, a maritime study with ships and boats in a busy harbour, unframed 36cm x 76cm
£40-60

435 Richard W Orr, mixed media, signed, a book illustration of pine martins 34cm x 27cm £100-150

436 J C Railton, watercolour, signed, study of a country house 31.5cm x 48.5cm £40-60

437 P A Weber, oil on  canvas, signed, a Dutch riverscape with windmills and boats 59cm x 70cm £50-80

438 Darcy Watts, watercolour signed, "The Via Colombo Sestri Le Vante Mall Gallero" label on verso 30cm x 40cm
£100-150

439 20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, still life study of coffee pots and fruits 50cm x 39cm £100-150

440 Edward Wesson (1910 - 1983) proof prints, signed in pencil, Thames views - The Palace of Westminster and
St Pauls Cathedral 35cm x 51cm £100-150

441 David Hyde (1947), oil on canvas, signed, winter rural scene with horses 39cm x 49cm £100-150

442 F Russell Flint (1915-1977) watercolour, unsigned, Continental beach scene with figures 28cm x 38cm
£100-150

443 Roger Dellar, pastel, signed, "Kew Gardens" with Burford Gallery label to verso31cm x 39cm £100-150

444 Herbert C Ahier, 1944, watercolour, signed, naval vessels off a coastal scene 19cm x 36cm £100-150

445 Iris Francis (1913), watercolour, signed "The Old School Steyning" 34cm x 24cm £80-100

446 Richard Smith, watercolour study with rams and distant village, unsigned 22cm x 33cm £40-60

447 Richard Smith, 1885, watercolour, rural scene with cattle in a village street 23cm x 34cm £40-60

448 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, studies of rabbits and hares 39cm x 39cm £120-150

449 Richard W Orr, signed in pencil, limited edition print "Siberian Tiger" 46/850, unframed 42cm x 61cm £100-150

450 Bernard Page, oil on canvas, boats off a harbour arm in choppy seas, 60cm x 75cm £50-80

451 Bernard Page, oil on canvas, signed, a Dutch canal scene with boats and figures 60cm x 75cm £50-100

Page 17/38



452 Miniature 19th Century watercolour, unsigned, oval portrait of a lady 6.5cm x 5.5cm £100-150

453 H Raeburn, watercolour, unsigned, study of an elderly lady 14cm x 10cm £50-75

454 E C De Molegues, watercolour, unsigned, oval portrait of a young boy in a fancy gilt metal frame 12cm x 9cm
£100-150

455 Eileen Quin, oil on board, signed, "The Harvester" 29cm x 44cm £30-40
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

461 A George III silver melon shaped repousse teapot with fruit finial and floral decoration with vacant cartouches
and ebonised handle London 1816, maker Rebecca Emes and Edward Barnard 486 grams gross £180-240

462 A George IV rectangular silver snuff box decorated with a view of Windsor Castle, the body with pineapple
fruits and scrolls, the gilt interior engraved "Presented to James Gentle Esquire by a friend as a token of
esteem and regard", Birmingham 1825, maker Thomas Shaw 128 grams 8cm ( photo centre pages ) £600-700

463 A pierced silver spirit label London 1973, 2 others, 44 grams £30-50

464 A Victorian silver rectangular vesta now with an enamelled panel depicting a collie dog London 1896, maker
Morden & Co 40 grams 6cm £300-400

465 A silver octagonal sugar shaker Birmingham 1933, maker Mappin & Webb 222 grams, 21cm £70-90

466 A pair of Continental repousse silver candlesticks with waisted stems decorated with masks on raised circular
bases with scroll feet 586 grams 26cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

467 A Georgian silver caddy spoon London 1792 and minor spoons 236 grams £50-75

468 An Edwardian urn shaped silver cream jug with S scroll handle, London 1907, 104 grams £28-48

There are minor dents to this lot

469 An Edwardian baluster silver sugar shaker London 1907, 98 grams, 16 cm £40-60

470 An Art Deco silver double spout sauce boat, London 1931, 212 grams, 17cm £50-75

471 A pair of 19th Century Dutch silver apostle spoons with angel terminals, open stems and gilt bowls, 126 grams,
cased £60-80

472 A Victorian silver bowl of plain form with shell leaves and hoof feet, Dublin 1883, 162 grams, 14cm £200-250

There are some old repairs to this lot

473 A silver 2 handled trophy cup with presentation inscription, Birmingham 1933, 134 grams, 15cm £30-50

474 A Continental pierced silver boat shaped dish 74 grams, 16cm £26-46

475 An Art Nouveau style silver photograph frame decorated with flowers and vacant cartouche 30cm £50-80

476 A silver 2 handled tazza with waisted stem, Sheffield 1929, 508 grams, 28cm £130-160

477 A tapered silver posy vase 13cm with rubbed marks, a mounted bottle and a bottle stopper £28-48

478 An oval silver capstan inkwell with chased monogram, Birmingham 1921, 12cm together with a silver mounted
Reynolds angels prayer book £80-120

479 A cased Edwardian silver button hook and shoe horn Chester 1905 and a cased pair of salts £30-50

480 A silver egg cup Birmingham 1971, a pair of condiments and other minor items, weighable silver 166 grams
£50-75

481 A Continental silver spoon with figural handle and fruit decorated bowl, a napkin ring, dish and sewing
implement £50-75

482 A Victorian silver shell shaped butter dish Sheffield 1896, 2 photographs frames £40-60

483 A sterling silver peppermill 9cm, a glass and silver mounted glue pot and a funnel £60-80

484 A pair of silver sauce boats with S scroll handles, shell knees and pad feet London 1937, 184 grams £60-80

485 A silver napkin ring Birmingham 1929, 4 silver teaspoons and 4 butter knives, 77 grams £20-40

486 A silver baluster mug with C scroll handle Birmingham 1938, maker Hewkin & Heath, 132 grams £50-75

487 A silver tapered mug with inscription, London, 166 grams, 9cm £50-75

The marks are rubbed
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488 A silver plated figure of a standing horse 70cm £70-90

489 A silver tapered mug with fancy acorn handle, Birmingham 1970, 98 grams £30-50

490 A silver octagonal 2 handled sugar bowl Sheffield 1960, 164 grams £50-75

491 A Continental silver bowl stem 18cm, a do. match tidy and a repousse dish £60-80

492 A pair of Edwardian silver octagonal pepperettes Birmingham 1903, 80 grams, 10cm £50-75

493 A pair of Edwardian silver table salts in the form of 2 handled trophies with blue glass liners Birmingham 1905,
2 silver knife rests, 146 grams £40-60

494 Four 9ct yellow gold and silver charms in the form of creels, 2 others, a silver do. with compass and 6 silver
creels £300-400

495 A set of 6 Edwardian silver teaspoons Sheffield 1905, 5 others, 138 grams £30-50

496 A set of 6 silver teaspoons Birmingham 1936, minor spoons and cutlery, 208 grams £40-60

497 A silver panelled milk jug and sugar basin Birmingham 1933, 380 grams £50-80

498 Two silver mugs with inscriptions Sheffield 1940 and London 1910, 174 grams £40-60

1 mug has multiple dents

499 A baluster silver mug with fancy S scroll handle and presentation inscription Birmingham 1938 208 grams
10cm £60-80

500 A Victorian silver vesta with chased decoration and vacant cartouche, Birmingham 1897, 48 grams £50-75

The lid has a split and the hoop is missing

501 A square silver cigarette box with engraved signatures and crest Birmingham 1933, 9cm £30-50

502 A silver quaich of plain form with engraved monogram Sheffield 1937 160 grams £40-60

503 An Edwardian silver hip flask Sheffield 1903 48 grams, 7cm £40-60

504 A silver card tray with pie crust rim engraved with signatures and armorial Sheffield 1936, 330 grams, 21.5 cm
£100-150

505 A pair of Georgian silver scissors, sugar nips and a spoon £30-50

506 A silver Armada dish London 1969 and a silver weighted stand 76 grams £30-50

507 A set of 6 Edwardian silver teaspoons Sheffield 1907, cased and 6 fiddle pattern silver teaspoons London
1833, 232 grams £50-75

508 A rectangular silver photograph frame London 1987 25cm x 20cm and 2 others £40-60

The 1st item is dented

509 An Edwardian silver 5 bar toast rack on ball feet  Birmingham 1906 and other minor silver items, weighable
silver 152 grams £50-75

The 1st item is split

510 A Continental miniature repousse silver ewer decorated with cavorting cherubs 7cm £40-60

511 A pair of silver mounted glove stretchers and 2 shoe horns £20-30

512 An Edwardian silver bowl London 1906 and minor silver items, 336 grams £60-80

513 A George III silver ladle with shell bowl and chased armorial 30cm London 1798, maker Randall Chatterton 
168 grams £100-140

514 A pair of Victorian repousse and pierced silver bon bon dishes decorated with flowers London 1897, 102
grams £45-65

515 An octagonal silver capstan inkwell of plain form Birmingham 1915, 13cm £60-80

516 Two George IV silver dessert spoons Dublin 1822 and 1824, 6 do. teaspoons, 200 grams £80-120

517 A Dutch silver apostle spoon with turned handle 23cm, spoon and fork 104 grams £30-50

All items are in good condition.
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518 A silver Art Deco rectangular cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1931, 13cm £30-50

There are numerous dents to the box

519 A silver shell butter dish Sheffield 1920 58 grams and a cut glass silver mounted vase £30-50

520 An Edwardian cut glass and silver mounted vase 19cm and 4 silver mounted items £30-50

521 A pair of Edwardian tapered silver vases Birmingham 1906, 122 grams, 7.5cm £40-60

522 An Edwardian silver sugar bowl on ball feet Birmingham 1903, sifter spoon, nips and fork, 164 grams together
with a silver fob watch £40-60

523 A cased set of 6 silver handled butter knives with pistol butt grips, 2 silver napkin rings and 2 other items
£30-50

524 A pair of Edwardian silver Corinthian column candlesticks on stepped bases London 1906, maker Goldsmiths
& Silversmiths Company, 23cm ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

525 A silver 4 piece tea and coffee set of panelled form with ebony mounts, Sheffield 1933 and 1934, gross weight
1146 grams £200-400

526 A silver oval tea caddy with gadroon edges, London 1911, 129 grams £50-75

There are numerous dents to this lot

527 A silver square cigarette box Birmingham 1911, 102 grams £38-48

528 A Victorian silver sifter spoon London 1844 and a silver paper knife 73 grams £28-48

529 A silver cream jug Birmingham 1999, 3 others, 439 grams £160-190

530 An Edwardian ovoid 3 piece silver condiment Birmingham 1904, 105 grams £40-60

531 A pair of Continental sterling silver coin set dishes 114 grams £30-50

532 A silver mug with presentation inscription and C handle, 329 grams £120-150

533 A Victorian silver pierced flower pot holder with scroll decoration London 1899, 219 grams, 13cm £80-120

534 A Georgian Irish repousse silver mug with floral and scroll decoration and S scroll handle, 300 grams, with
later presentation inscription ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are some dents to this lot and a lead repair to the inside the hallmarks are rubbed and there is a small
hole to the cartouche

535 A silver bowl London 1939, 2 others, 315 grams £110-130

536 A silver 2 handled vase Birmingham 1915, 18cm and a repousse silver dish, 60 grams £50-75

537 Nine sterling silver teaspoons and 1 other, 142 grams £36-46

538 An Edwardian Scottish silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with demi-fluted decoration and ebony mounts,
Edinburgh 1905, gross weight 1590 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

539 An oval silver and tortoiseshell piquet trinket box Birmingham 1925 8.5cm £60-80

540 A cut glass tortoiseshell and silver lidded bowl 10cm, a ditto atomiser mount and a mounted scent bottle
£40-60

541 A Victorian silver cream jug Birmingham 1898, 4 others, 281 grams £100-140

542 A silver card case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1913, 92 grams £40-60

543 A Continental circular silver trinket box and 2 others 94 grams £40-60

544 A silver card case with chased decoration London 1913, a silver mounted scent bottle, 2 mustard spoons and
a vesta £40-60

545 A set of 6 silver Art Deco coffee spoons Birmingham 1932 cased, 6 later ditto, 178 grams £40-60

546 A set of 12 Victorian silver fiddle pattern table forks with chased armorials, different dates and 10 William IV
silver dessert forks London 1834/1835, 1316 grams £300-400

547 A set of William IV flatware comprising 11 teaspoons, 12 dessert spoons, 12 tablespoons, 2 ladles, all fiddle
and thread pattern with chased armorial London 1829/30/32, 2,184 grams ( photo centre pages ) £500-700
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548 A pair of Victorian silver nips London 1850, 2 butter knives and 4 mustard spoons 150 grams £30-50

549 An Edwardian silver baluster cream jug Chester 1905, an engine turned beaker and an egg cup 128 grams
£30-50

550 An 800 standard 4 piece tea set with fluted bodies and serpent spouts with ebony mounts on a 2 handled oval
tray, 1418 grams ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

551 A silver 4 piece octagonal tea set with ebony mounts Birmingham 1928, gross weight 1773 grams £600-800

552 A silver 2 handled presentation cup with inscription Chester 1919 700 grams, 33cm ( photo centre pages )
£260-320

553 A pair Continental filigree silver dwarf candlesticks 136 grams 10cm £50-75

554 A Tiffany & Co sterling silver 4 piece Queen Anne style tea and coffee set with ebony mounts, gross 2266
grams ( photo centre pages ) £760-860

555 A Victorian silver vesta Birmingham 1898, a silver heart shaped box and 2 salts 130 grams £50-75

556 An octagonal silver tazza on a spread foot Birmingham 1911, 375 grams £140-180

557 A silver 3 piece tea set of pedestal form with ebony mounts London 1932, 620 grams gross £200-250

558 A Continental pierced repousse silver swing handled basket 18cm 184 grams £60-80

559 A silver quaich of plain form Birmingham 1923 and 2 repousse silver dishes 195 grams £70-90

560 A 9ct 3 colour yellow gold bracelet 21.2 grams £250-350

561 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond set cross on a do. chain ( photo centre pages ) £950-1250

562 A 9ct yellow gold 6 strand bracelet 8.8 grams £110-140

563 An 18ct white gold diamond double drop necklace on a do. chain £650-850

564 A 9ct yellow gold bird charm 8.9 grams £100-130

565 An 18ct white gold oval tanzanite and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 5ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx 1.8ct, size P £2350-2850

566 An 18ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 4.42ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.69ct, size M £1700-2200

567 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 9.2 grams £110-140

568 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond ring, the emerald cut stone flanked by baguette cut diamonds,
size N 1/2 £550-750

569 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.45ct, size J £550-750

570 An 18ct white gold pear cut emerald and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx. 2.5ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.5ct on an 18ct white gold chain ( photo centre pages ) £1650-1950

571 An 18ct white gold diamond and black diamond fancy pendant on a do. chain £450-650

572 A pair of 14ct yellow gold diamond set ear clips, approx. 0.8ct £950-1150

573 A 14ct yellow gold heart shaped spinel and diamond ring, the centre stone approx.  4.25ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.3ct, size M /2 £450-650

574 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst and diamond triple cluster ring size T 1/2 £80-120

575 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set signet ring, size W £70-90

576 An 18ct white gold usher cut diamond cluster ring the centre stone 2.60ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds
and brilliant cut diamonds to the shoulders, 0.66ct, colour G, clarity SI1, size M ( photo centre pages )
£9500-12500

577 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 5.9 grams £70-90

578 An 18ct white gold oval ruby and diamond cluster ring, size P £500-800

579 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace, 10.8 grams £130-180

580 An 18ct white gold oval emerald and diamond ring size N 1/2 £450-650
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581 A yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size L £50-75

582 A 14ct white gold blue paste oval cluster ring approx. 8.10ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx.
0.25ct, size M 1/2 £450-550

583 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Vertex wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a do. bracelet £80-120

584 An 18ct white gold diamond set ring size M 1/2 £150-180

585 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs 0.62ct £420-520

586 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring approx. 1.3ct, size Q £950-1250

587 A yellow gold oval cornelian cut seal with armorial £100-150

588 A 14ct white gold dress ring set citrine, pink topaz and diamonds size N £180-220

589 An 18ct yellow gold oval topaz and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 0.85ct the diamonds approx.
.08ct, size L 1/2 £300-500

590 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, an 18ct do. sizes L 1/2 and N £130-160

591 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band size N 2.5 grams and an 18ct diamond and sapphire ring size K £80-120

592 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.20ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 1.3ct, size N 1/2 £1450-1850

593 An 18ct white gold eternity ring approx. 0.9ct size 0 1/2 £950-1150

594 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring size P 1/2 £480-580

595 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold diamond set signet ring size  1/2 £1300-1500

596 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring size N 1/2 £80-120

597 An Edwardian style yellow gold diamond and gem set up finger ring size Q £220-260

598 An oval aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.6ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.4ct size N 1/2 £500-700

599 A 9ct yellow gold American watch key together with a yellow gold pendant 8 grams £100-130

600 A jade bead necklace interspersed with brushed 14k yellow gold beads 45cm ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

601 An Edwardian yellow gold citrine tie pin £40-60

602 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 8.8 grams £100-140

603 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size S 1/2 £40-60

604 A yellow gold oval cameo portrait brooch £60-80

605 A pair of 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond oval cluster ear studs, the sapphires 4.41ct, the brilliant cut
diamonds 1.16ct 14mm x 12mm ( photo centre pages ) £1650-1950

606 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band size K 1/2 4.4 grams £80-120

607 An 18ct white gold rectangular cut aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 7cts, the brilliant
cut diamonds 0.51ct, size L 1/2 £800-1000

608 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with do. sports fob, 61 grams ( photo centre pages ) £700-800

609 An 18ct white gold graduated diamond line necklace, 22cts, 44cm ( photo centre pages ) £12300-14300

610 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet with 16 gold mounted hardstone charms ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

611 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 13.8 grams, 44cm £160-190

612 A 14ct white gold oval cut peridot and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 3.56ct, the brilliant cut diamonds
approx. 0.25ct size L 1/2 £360-460

613 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wristwatch on a plated bracelet £50-75

614 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring size W £140-180

615 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.15ct, size S 1/2 £130-160

616 A 9ct yellow gold pendant in the form of a big cat 9.4 grams £80-100
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617 An 18ct white gold oval emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.0ct, the brilliant cut
diamonds 0.69ct, size M 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £1150-1450

618 A 9ct yellow gold sports fob, 6.6 grams £50-75

619 A white gold eternity ring approx 1.05ct, size M £600-800

620 An 18ct yellow gold bangle set with brilliant cut diamonds 24 grams £350-450

2 diamonds are missing

621 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 10.8 grams, 50cm £130-160

622 An 18ct yellow gold fob watch with champagne dial £100-150

623 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace, 17.2 grams, 75cm £200-250

624 A 9ct yellow gold bangle with chased decoration 29 grams £230-280

625 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band set with 6 brilliant cut diamonds 3.3 grams, size Q £100-150

626 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks and minor gold jewellery, gross 48.4 grams £320-380

627 A 15ct yellow gold watch case and do. ring 6.3 grams £60-80

628 A pair of 9ct yellow gold earrings and minor gold jewellery, weighable gold 9.6 grams £70-90

629 A 9ct yellow gold fancy open link necklace 6.1 grams £75-100

630 A 9ct yellow gold necklace and minor gold jewellery 15.4 grams £110-140

631 A 9ct yellow gold circular locket, 2 rings and minor chains, 21 grams £120-150

632 Two pairs of yellow gold pearl earrings £40-60

633 A 9ct yellow gold opal ring size L, 5 other gem set rings, size M, M, N, L 1/2 and P £100-150

634 A half sovereign 1982 in a 9ct yellow gold bracelet, mount 4 grams £130-160

635 An 18ct yellow gold necklace and a do. bracelet 10.7 grams £150-180

636 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.36ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.61ct, size O 1/2, 13mm x 11mm ( photo centre pages ) £750-950

637 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks and minor gold jewellery 11.5grams gross £80-120

638 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 25.4 grams £300-400

639 An 18ct yellow gold stud and 2 rings 7 grams £90-120

640 A 9ct yellow gold bangle, 3 others 16.2 grams £120-150

641 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring 4.7 grams £110-140

642 A yellow gold garnet ring, a pair of gilt earrings and a pendant £50-75

643 A pair of 14ct white gold amethyst ear clips £80-120

644 A platinum single stone diamond ring approx. 0.5ct, size N £1500-1800

645 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Avia quartz wristwatch, gross 14 grams £100-150

646 A 9ct yellow gold necklace 28.5 grams, 80cm £220-320

647 A Victorian yellow gold turquoise set crescent brooch £50-75

648 A pair of 9ct yellow gold seed pearl ear clips £40-60

649 A vintage yellow gold sapphire and diamond floral dress ring size K, gross 14.4 grams ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

650 A 9ct 2 colour gold bangle 9.6 grams £120-150

651 A 9ct yellow gold hollow bangle 17.5 grams £120-160

652 A 14ct yellow gold hardstone mounted Chinese circular pendant with pagoda and flowers £50-75

653 A 9ct yellow gold chased link bracelet 11.9 grams £140-180

654 A 9ct 2 colour gold oval bangle, 9 grams £120-150

655 A 14ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size S 1/2 £80-120

656 A double strand of cultured pearls with a 9ct yellow gold pearl set clasp, 96cm £100-150
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657 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond and ruby target ear studs, approx 0.4ct each 12mm ( photo centre pages )
£1400-1800

658 A 14ct diamond set bangle 11.3 grams £220-260

659 A Victorian 18ct yellow gold Essex crystal pendant depicting a grouse 19mm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

660 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set necklace 18 grams £450-500

661 A 9ct yellow gold oval chased locket, gross 19.6 grams £120-160

662 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 7.1 grams, 46cm £85-120

663 A pair of 18ct yellow gold gem set ear clips 6.8 grams £160-190

664 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size N £580-680

665 A pair of white gold diamond set baroque pearl earrings 30mm x 15mm ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

666 A lady's stylish 18ct yellow gold rectangular wristwatch by Paul Buhre on a do. expanding bracelet, gross
weight 16.4 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

667 A pair of 18ct yellow gold 2 colour enamelled cufflinks 9 grams £200-300

668 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond and south sea pearl ear studs £580-680

669 A 15ct yellow gold chased oval vinaigrette with filigree grill, 8.75 grams ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

There is some damage to the grill

670 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring 3.8 grams, size N £90-120

671 A pair of 9ct yellow gold pear cut emerald and diamond earrings, the emeralds approx. 1.4ct the diamonds
approx 0.27ct £550-650

672 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 8.7 grams £100-150

673 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold sapphire and seed pearl bar brooch 2.7 grams £30-50

674 A pair of 14ct white gold channel set diamond ear clips 0.6ct £900-1100

675 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 11.4 grams £140-180

676 A platinum diamond ring the centre stone 0.5ct the shoulders with brilliant cut diamonds size L 1/2 £1800-2200

677 A 9ct yellow gold 3 link bracelet 8.3 grams £100-140

678 A 9ct yellow gold chased hollow bangle 15.4 grams £120-150

There are multiple dents to this item

679 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on a do. bracelet, gross weight 17.6 grams £220-320

680 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 8.5 grams £100-150

681 An oak canteen containing a set of fish eaters for 12, cased sets and a plated 3 piece tea set together with a
sugar scuttle £40-60

682 A pair of silver plated entrees, 2 others, minor plated wares £50-75

683 Four silver plated candlesticks and a plated chamberstick £20-30

684 An Art Deco silver compact rubbed marks, plated chamber stick and minor items £30-50

685 A pair of Sheffield plate candlesticks with baluster stems 29cm £30-40

686 Twelve silver handled dinner knives and 12 matching dessert knives by Asprey of Bond Street cased £80-120

687 A pair of silver plated candlesticks with waisted stems 25cm £30-50

688 An oval silver plated entree, minor plated wares £30-50

689 An oval silver plated demi-fluted tea caddy and minor plated items £30-50

690 An oval silver plated tea caddy, a pair of candlesticks and a quaich £28-38

691 A 9ct yellow gold Victorian style smoky quartz and seed pearl 2 section brooch £120-150

692 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size M £50-75

693 A yellow gold amethyst and gem set ring size O £40-60

1 stone is cracked

Page 25/38



694 A 9ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond daisy ring, size N, approx 0.5ct £80-120

695 A 100 dollar Tuvalu 1993 £270-320

696 A 9ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size L £60-80

698 An 18ct single stone diamond ring approx. 0.4ct £160-190

699 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size M 1/2 £50-75

700 A 10ct yellow gold paste set bracelet £50-75

701 A pierced and carved Chinese hardstone pendant hung on a 9ct yellow gold chain £40-60

702 A 9ct yellow gold belcher link necklace 2.4 grams £30-40

703 A 9ct yellow gold wide wedding band size Q, 7.3 grams £60-80

704 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size P £80-100

705 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size Q £80-100

706 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size Q £80-100

707 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size Q £80-100

708 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire ring size Q, a gem set do. size R £50-75

709 A 9ct white gold gem set ring size Q £30-50

710 A Norwegian silver and guilloche enamel leaf brooch, a quantity of Victorian and other costume jewellery
£50-75

711 A gentleman's Omega Deville gilt cased wristwatch, a Raymond Weil ditto £30-50

712 A cased set of Edwardian studs in a green Moroccan leather case and minor costume jewellery £30-60

713 A gentleman's Dogma Prima vintage wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-50

714 Two Murano glass bracelets £20-30

715 A gentleman's Art Deco 9ct yellow gold wristwatch in a tonneau case with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

This watch is not working

716 A pair of Edwardian paste drop earrings £50-75

717 A cast silver bangle with mask decoration 150 grams £55-75

718 A string of cultured pearls 126cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

719 A carved cameo brooch in the form of a classical lady with bird contained in an 18ct yellow gold mount and
minor jewellery £50-80

720 A silver charm bracelet with 4 hardstone seals, a stamp envelope and locket £40-60

721 A silver dress ring size M and 9 others, 69 grams £30-40

722 Four silver flat link necklaces, 246 grams £100-130

723 A Victorian cast silver buckle with masks and cherubs Birmingham 1888 £40-60

724 A paste maple leaf brooch and ear clips £30-40

725  Seven silver flank link chain necklaces 191 grams £120-150

726 A cultured pearl necklace with magnetic silver clasp 46cm £80-100

727 A pair of silver cufflinks and minor silver jewellery 112 grams £45-55

728 A string of multi coloured cultured pearls with a magnetic silver clasp 45cm £180-220

729 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery 137 grams £55-75

730 A silver ingot, minor silver watches and jewellery £50-75

731 A quantity of Victorian and later costume  jewellery and watches £40-60

732 A silver Masonic Past Master's square Birmingham 1925, 75 grams £30-50

733 A 4 piece silver tea and coffee set with fruitwood handles London 1939/40, gross weight 1503 grams £500-600

734 A Thai silver and niello jardiniere decorated with figures and flowers 382 grams, 10cm £50-75

735 An Indian silver mounted parasol handle and 3 condiments £40-60
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736 An oval silver napkin ring Birmingham 1947, 2 others and a spoon 104 grams £30-50

737 A silver plated 2 handled presentation trophy and lid 52cm £40-60

738 A Continental silver mesh evening purse 108 grams £30-50

739 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold seed pearl bar brooch and a pair of 14ct yellow gold seed pearl earrings
£40-60

740 An 18ct yellow gold cameo portrait brooch and minor jewellery £60-80

741 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet 23.8 grams £200-300

742 A 1/10th oz Britannia coin 1987 in a 9ct yellow gold mount, gross 5.9 grams £100-150

743 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold and platinum diamond and rock crystal floral bar brooch and minor jewellery
£30-50

744 A cultured pearl necklace and minor costume jewellery £30-50

745 A paste set bracelet £20-30

746 A silver dress ring size M and 5 others £40-60

747 A gentleman's chromium cased Boctok antimagnetic wristwatch on a fabric strap and a Paul Buhre calendar
ditto £30-40

748 A Tissot Rock watch on a leather strap £30-40

749 A gentleman's gilt cased Raymond Weil quartz dress watch with black dial and a calendar do. £26-36

750 A lady's 9ct yellow gold watch case and minor wristwatches £30-50

751 A walnut canteen containing a set of plated fiddle and thread pattern cutlery for 8 comprising 87 pieces £40-60

752 A Venetian 'coin' bracelet and minor costume jewellery £30-40

753 A lady's Raymond Weil quartz wristwatch, a dress do. £30-40

754 A lady's Rotary gilt wristwatch boxed £20-40

755 A pair of 18ct white gold grey cultured pearl and triple diamond ear studs, diamonds approx. 1.44ct, pearls
14mm £1950-2250

756 An 18ct white gold illusion set single stone diamond ring approx. 1.3ct, size M 1/2 £2900-3200

757 A pair of 18ct white gold cultured pearl and diamond drop earrings £680-780

758 An 18ct yellow gold brilliant cut emerald and illusion set brilliant cut diamond bracelet, diamonds approx. 2.5ct,
the emeralds approx. 4ct 17.5cm £2400-2800

759 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut 3 stone diamond ring approx. 1.1ct, size N 1/2 £880-980

760 A platinum chequerboard cut topaz and diamond cluster ring, size L £1200-1500

761 An 18ct yellow gold ring, the centre treated oval cut green yellow diamond approx. 0.65ct flanked by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.15ct size N, complete with EDR certificate £1100-1400

762 A 14ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring with diamond set shoulders and sides approx. 1.25ct size J
£1350-1550

763 A white gold cultured pearl and diamond steel set tie pin £140-180

764 An 18ct yellow gold oval emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 4.26ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.6ct size M £1450-1850

765 A pair of 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ear studs, 3 brilliant cut diamonds and a pear cut emerald, the
sapphires approx. 0.94ct the diamonds approx 0.82ct 13mm x 8mm £550-750

766 A 9ct white gold diamond ring approx. 0.25ct size M 1/2 £240-280

767 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond pendant the centre stone approx. 0.3ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.19ct on a white gold chain £440-540

768 A 14ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 0.75ct size N £600-700

769 A 9ct white gold 15 stone 3/4 diamond eternity ring approx. 1.03ct, size L £600-800
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770 A 9ct yellow gold diamond half eternity ring approx. 0.75ct size L £460-560

771 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond cluster ring size N £780-980

772 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style emerald and diamond ring size N £780-980

773 An Edwardian style yellow gold peridot seed pearl and diamond pendant 39mm x 27mm £180-220

774 An Edwardian style opal seed pearl and diamond pendant on a gilt chain £280-340

1 diamond is missing

775 An 18ct white gold cabochon cut oval opal and diamond dress ring size P £1600-1900

776 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style oval aquamarine and diamond square ring size M 1/2 £1600-1900

777 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond square ring size N £1600-1900

778 A pair of gold diamond and peridot daisy drop earrings £180-280

779 An 18ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.47ct, surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds and tapered baguettes to the shoulders approx. 0.75ct, size L £1350-1550

780 A pair of gold, diamond, emerald and pearl ear drops £340-440

781 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond pendant on a 9ct gold chain, approx. 0.3ct £400-600

782 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear studs £40-60

783 An 18ct white gold illusion set 5 stone diamond ring approx. 0.4ct size N £380-480

784 An 18ct white gold diamond set pendant approx. 0.5ct £500-700

785 An 18ct white gold illusion set single stone diamond ring approx. 0.27ct size M £220-320

786 A pair of 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond earrings with treated sapphires £980-1080

787 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.4ct flanked by brilliant cut diamonds
approx 0.28ct, size M £480-580

There are visible scratches to the emerald

788 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond ear studs, approx. 0.52ct £680-780

789 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs approx. 1.06ct £1350-1550

790 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond line bracelet, the rubies approx. 13.17ct the diamonds approx. 0.67ct
£880-1080

791 A pair of 18ct white gold opal and diamond drop earrings £550-750

792 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs approx. 0.56ct £450-550

793 A silver gem set dress ring size N and 9 others £50-75

794 A large quantity of pre-decimal coinage £30-50

795 A quantity of mainly pre-decimal coinage including cased sets £30-50

796 A quantity of uncirculated world coins £30-50

797 A George IV crown 1821 and a George IV half crown 1825 £40-60

798 Ten silver commemorative crowns, 10 ozs £130-160

799 A George III shilling 1820 and half crown 1820 £40-60

800 Two silver proof one pound coins and 2 silver New Zealand crowns 75 grams £30-50

801 A George IV crown 1821 and a George IV shilling 1826 £40-60

802 Ten silver commemorative crowns, 10 ozs £130-150

803 A Victorian crown 1890 and half crown 1889 £40-60

804 A quantity of world coins and banknotes £30-50

805 A George III crown 1819 and a George III half crown 1816 £40-60

806 Two Masonic silver jewels and 2 others, 238 grams £90-120

807 A George 11 Shilling 1758 and a George 11 sixpence 1758 £40-60

808 An Edwardian tortoiseshell and piquet purse decorated with a butterfly and flowers 7cm x 5cm x 2cm £40-60
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809 A silver propelling pencil and minor items £30-40

810 Minor Second World War cap badges and buttons etc £28-38

811 A silver mounted walking cane, 2 do. walking sticks and 2 others £30-50

812 A mother of pearl and papier mache musical guitar 24cm £24-34

813 A quantity of 19th Century turned and stained bone chess pieces £30-50

814 An Edwardian tortoiseshell and mother of pearl inlaid card case 10cm x 8cm £30-50

There are some small pieces of inlay missing

815 A miniature tortoiseshell and mother of pearl banjo 13cm, a do. guitar and mandolin £28-48

All have minor damage

816 A Japanese Meiji period ivory Okimono of a standing man holding a grotesque figure in his hand, signed 13cm,
a do. Netsuke of a seated figure with Hotie 3cm £50-75

817 An Edwardian parasol with silver collar, a Japanese ditto and a carved cane £30-50

818 A Victorian Elkington & Co silver plated wedding cake stand with mirrored top 55cm diam. £60-80

This stand has a 55cm diameter and is 16cm high. There are some heavy scratches and some pitting. There
are some minor dents to the base rim

819 Six Chinese silver teaspoons £24-34

820 A Victorian silver travelling shaving brush London 1852 £36-46

821 A pair of Edwardian silver boat shaped table salts Sheffield 1908 121 grams £65-85

822 A Victorian repousse silver condiment with floral decoration London 1838 65 grams £26-36

823 A 9ct yellow gold seed pearl double heart and ribbon brooch £80-100

One pearl is missing
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

833 A Victorian Swiss 8 airs musical box contained in an inlaid walnut case ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

834 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 36cm square painted dial, subsidiary second hand and
calendar hand, contained in an inlaid mahogany case with reeded columns to the sides, raised on bracket feet
224cm h £120-160

There is damage to the dial, the calendar hand is missing and there is a split to the door

835 A Black Forest cuckoo clock, striking on a gong contained in a carved wooden case 30cm h x 31cm w x 16cm
d £40-60

836 A Victorian French 3 piece clock garniture, the timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in
a spelter case surmounted by a figure of a harpoonist together with 2 side pieces in the form of fisherwomen
(both f) £60-90

837 A 19th Century French 8 day mantel clock, the enamelled dial with Roman numerals contained in a red boulle
case 30cm ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

838 A 17th Century style single handled, 30 hour lantern clock, the dial marked John Harman of Horsham,
complete with pendulum and weight £100-200

839 J Wenham of Durham, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 31cm arched dial with subsidiary
second hand, calendar aperture, gilt shuttering and spandrels contained in an oak case 225cm h, complete
with pendulum and weights £180-240

The finial to the centre of the hood is missing

840 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement, enamelled dial and Arabic
numerals contained in a black marble architectural case 52cm h x 47cm w x 15cm d £50-75

The gilt back door to the clock is missing

841 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled chapter ring and Roman numerals contained
in a gilt metal case 11.5cm h x 7cm x 5.5cm £40-60

The chapter ring is off centre

842 Hamburg American Clock Co., a Victorian 8 day mantel timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals
contained in a 2 colour marble architectural case £30-50

843 A fusee wall clock with 30cm painted dial and 11cm brass back plate (2 pins missing on the plate), contained
in a mahogany case complete with key and pendulum £100-150

844 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case £40-60

There is a chip and cracking to the dial

845 Maple & Co. Ltd, an Edwardian 8 day striking longcase clock with 27cm arched gilt dial, gilt spandrels,
strike/silent dial, subsidiary second hand, gilt metal spandrels, contained in an arched mahogany case with
long panelled door, raised on ogee bracket feet, complete with pendulum and weights 224cm h ( photo centre
pages ) £150-250

The brass escutcheon to the hood is missing, there is a small section of bracket foot missing and the pin to the
second hand is missing

846 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case 11cm h x 7.5cm w x 5.5cm d £40-60

This clock has a replacement platform
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847 A 19th Century Black Forest double cuckoo clock with bone handles contained in a carved wooden case (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

848 Albert Villon, a French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt case
10cm x 8cm x 6cm £40-60

There is a crack to the dial

849 A French carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case 11cm x
7.5cm x 5.5cm £40-60

There is a crack to the back door panel
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Rugs and Carpets

861 An antique Baluch rug with interlinking diagonal bands of polychrome decoration 148cm x 107cm (13cm hole
to the centre, reduced in size and in wear) together with 1 other Baluch rug with blue and red ground 234cm x
125cm (in wear) £70-90

862 A yellow and gold ground Zeigler Belgian cotton rug 230cm x 161cm £60-80

863 A blue and red ground Gazak rug with diamond decoration 115cm x 124cm £45-65

864 A red and blue ground Caucasian rug with medallion to the centre supported by 2 further medallions within a
multi row border 240cm x 152cm £120-160

Signs of old moth, some flecking and wear to the carpet

865 A Persian Qashqai red and blue ground rug with central medallion 293cm x 208cm £70-90

This rug has some old moth and wear, particularly to the edges. The fringes are worn and there is some minor
bleaching around the middle.

866 A beige ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton rug 190cm x 140cm £40-60

867 A red and blue ground Afghan rug with central medallion 163cm x 119cm, there is slight damage to the edge
£30-50

868 A Caucasian style rug having 2 central medallions within multirow borders 144cm x 84cm £30-50

869 A red and black ground Afghan rug with 2 octagons to the centre 155cm x 99cm £40-60

870 A tan and brown ground Persian rug with central medallion and multi-row borders 50cm x 86cm £30-50

871 A red and black ground Afghan rug with 2 diamond medallions to the centre within a multi-row border 111cm x
83cm £30-50

872 An orange and brown ground Persian slip rug with all over geometric design 67cm x 49cm together a blue
ground Persian design Axminster rug 137cm x 69cm £30-50

873 A brown and red ground Persian rug with geometric designs 114cm x 82cm £30-50

874 A Caucasian style blue and white ground rug with 2 central medallions in multirow borders 228cm x 140cm
£70-90

This carpet is worn and has old repairs to the edge

875 A red and blue ground Persian carpet with central medallion 229cm x 163cm £50-75

Some signs of old moth damage and wear

876 A blue and red ground Persian rug with central medallion 209cm x 140cm £40-60

Signs of moth damage and ends slightly fraying

877 A pink and blue ground Persian silk carpet, the centre formed of 90 square panels with floral decoration 185cm
x 180cm £80-120

878 A blue and red ground Persian rug with diamond shaped medallion to the centre 217cm x 130cm £40-60

Some light staining, fringe is missing

879 An Afghan red and black saddle bag 110cm x 60cm £30-50

880 A cream and brown Chinese "silk" rug with central medallion 185cm x 122cm £40-60

Some cat clawing marks and fringing is missing to 1 end

881 A white, red and blue ground Turkey carpet with diamond shaped medallion within multirow borders 200cm x
112cm £30-50

Fringing is damaged to the edge
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882 A pink and blue ground Persian carpet, the centre formed of 204 squares with floral decoration 270cm x
188cm £100-150

There is some damage to the fringing

883 A blue ground Keshan Belgian cotton style carpet with central medallion, 280cm x 200cm £90-120

884 A beige ground Kashan style rug with central medallion 190cm x 140cm £50-75

885 A red and white ground Kashan style Belgian cotton carpet with central medallion 280cm x 200cm £90-120

886 A red ground Kashan style Belgian cotton carpet with central medallion 230cm x 160cm £80-120

887 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre within multirow border 252cm x 66cm
£50-75

888 An orange and tan ground Suzani Kilim rug with all-over diamond design 275cm x 74cm £50-75

889 A white and red ground needlework Sumak Kilim 195cm x 143cm £80-120

890 A red and black ground Bakhtiari prayer rug 136cm x 86cm £40-60

Some wear

891 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border  264cm x
67cm £50-75

892 A white ground Persian Tabriz carpet with floral decoration 392 x 291cm £280-340

There is some staining, wear, sign of old moth and damage to 1 edge

893 A blue and brown ground Persian Heriz runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 291cm x 87cm £160-190

This carpet is in wear

894 A Persian blue and brown ground Qashqai rug  197cm x 139cm £130-160

In wear

895 A blue and brown ground Persian Tabriz rug 172cm x 125cm £120-150

In wear, the fringe is missing

896 A white and red ground Tabriz rug with floral decoration 295cm x 189cm £170-200

In wear and signs of old moth

897 A Wilton Grosvenor red and blue ground Persian style carpet with central medallion 457cm x 365cm £100-150
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

901 A Victorian inlaid walnut octagonal work table of conical form raised on carved cabriole column supports 73cm
h x 41cm w x 40cm d £100-150

The top is warped, the escutcheon is missing

902 A pair of William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on turned and
reeded supports and 1 other pair with shaped mid rails £40-60

903 A 17th/18th Century oak dresser base fitted 3 long drawers, raised on club supports 67cm h x 167cm w x
54cm £120-160

There is a slight gouge to the top and a split, possible replacement handles

904 A 19th Century bleached mahogany 3 division Canterbury the base fitted a drawers 53cm h x 48cm w x 34cm
d £80-120

905 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet of serpentine outline, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 177cm h x 124cm w x 42cm d ( photo
centre pages ) £120-160

There are some light contact marks in places

906 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table with crossbanded top, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on a
chamfered column with triform base, scroll feet ending in paw caps and castors 70cm h x 107cm w x 53cm
when closed x 108cm when open £80-120

There is a light bruise to the top

907 A Victorian beech and elm Windsor stick and rail back kitchen carver chair on turned supports with H framed
stretcher (old but treated worm to one of the rails) £65-85

908 A 19th Century Louis style triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt and white painted frame 78cm h x
129cm w x 14cm d £160-190

There is damage to the top of the crest at the back of the mirror

909 A Continental mahogany Empire sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on standard end supports with brass scroll
cappings and castors 74cm h x 50cm w x 105cm when closed x 185cm when open £120-160

There is scratching to the top and scrolls are missing to the feet as there are 4 holes to the feet

910 A Victorian mahogany writing slope fitted 3 secret drawers 14cm h x 43cm w x 29cm d £30-50

There is some water staining to the top

911 A rectangular carved oak refectory style dining table with carved apron, raised on bobbin turned supports with
H framed stretcher 73cm h x 198cm l x 91cm w £100-150

912 An Edwardian kneehole pedestal desk with inset green leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 77cm h x 121cm w x 68cm (this desk is in one piece) ( photo
centre pages ) £130-160

913 An 18th/19th Century oak press cabinet/wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by a panelled door, the base
fitted 2 drawers with brass drop handles 190cm h x 136cm w x 59cm d £80-120

A 49cm section of timber missing to front left hand edge

915 A set of 3 mahogany London ladder back dining chairs, the seats upholstered in red leather, raised on square
supports £40-60

1 has a small section of timber missing to the back let

916 A Victorian rectangular mahogany tea table, raised on turned supports 74cm h x 96cm w x 46cm d £50-75

There is slight bruising and a section of timber has been let into the top
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917 A William IV rectangular mahogany dining table raised on turned and fluted supports 74cm h x 180cm l x 73cm
w £80-120

There is pitting, scratches and ring marks to the top and the top is possibly later

918 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 3 long
drawers, raised on bun feet 94cm h x 94cm w x 25cm d £130-160

919 A Flemish carved oak side table with basket work design apron fitted a drawer, raised on standard end
supports with H framed stretcher 73cm h x 99cm w x 65cm w £150-200

920 A pair of Victorian 17th Century style carved oak hall chairs with carved backs and solid seats, raised on
chamfered supports with box framed stretcher £180-220

921 A Georgian mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves
enclosed by panelled doors with brass H framed hinges 100cm h x 70cm w x 49cm d £40-60

922 A Victorian rectangular mahogany and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid, the base fitted a secret
drawer 22cm x 52cm x 28cm £40-60

There is a split to the top, a brass escutcheon is missing, the slope is open but the lock is in the locked position

923 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers 88cm h x 89cm w x 47cm d £60-90

There is a ring mark to the top, the handles are replacements and a 12cm section of moulding is missing to the
left hand edge

924 An Italian shaped mahogany footstool raised on turned fluted supports with Berlin woolwork drop in seat 43cm
x 52cm x 52cm £70-90

925 A 19th/20th Century Anglo Indian hardwood and brass mounted trunk, the interior fitted 2 candle boxes with
brass banding and iron drop handles, raised on bracket feet 59cm h x 112cm w x 57cm d £100-150

926 A Victorian mahogany writing table with green inset writing surface above 2 short drawers raised on turned
supports with H framed stretcher 76cm h x 121cm w x 58cm d £140-180

927 A 1930's 18th Century style carved oak cabinet enclosed by panelled doors with H framed hinges raised on
square supports 95cm h x 98cm w x 50cm £75-100

928 A square Art Deco ottoman with hinged lid, covered in leather material with sunburst decoration 36cm x 37cm
x 36cm £50-75

The interior hinge is bent

929 A 19th/20th Century Anglo Indian hardwood and brass banded dowry chest fitted a tray with numerous
compartments the base fitted a drawer 55cm h x 83cm  w x 45cm d £100-150

930 A 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany writing table with gadrooned border, fitted 2 frieze drawers and
raised on turned and reeded supports 80cm h x 134cm w x 60cm d £90-120

There is a 52cm section of inlaid timber to either side, possibly where the top once stood, 1 handle is
damaged, slight scratching to the top

931 A 1930's Art Deco circular figured walnut display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a stylised sunburst
astragal glazed panelled door, raised on scroll supports 137cm h x 111cm d x 30cm w £320-420

Sections of veneer are missing to the front edge of the left and right hand sides

932 A rectangular carved and pierced Chinese hardwood occasional table with carved pierced apron 72cm h x
34cm w x 25cm d £40-60

933 An inlaid Kingwood chest of serpentine outline with three-quarter gallery, fitted 3 drawers and raised on
cabriole supports 72cm h x 36cm w x 30cm d £90-120

This lot is in good condition.
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934 An 18th Century oak mule chest with crossbanded hinged lid revealing a fitted interior with glove box, the base
fitted 2 long drawers 83cm h x 145cm w x 53cm d £150-200

There is a split to the top

935 A Victorian rosewood stretcher table of serpentine outline with turned and carved H framed stretcher, raised on
scroll supports 74cm h x 108cm w x 53cm d £70-90

There is light scratching to the top and missing sections of veneer to the apron

936 A 19th/20th Century Anglo Indian hardwood trunk with iron drop handles 63cm h x 106cm w x 61cm d
£100-150

There are some scratches and filled holes to the top

937 A Minty 1930's 5 tier bookcase with panelled doors, raised on turned supports 171cm h x 90cm w x 29cm d
£100-150

A brass handle is missing

938 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table raised on turned and reeded supports 73cm h x 122cm w x
135cm l when closed x 239cm l with the 2 leaves added £150-200

There is scratching to 1 side

939 An Anglo Indian hardwood and brass banded trunk with hinged lid, fitted a candle box and with iron drop
handles, raised on turned supports 46cm h x 62cm w x 35cm d £80-120

940 An Edwardian tub back armchair upholstered in pink material raised on cabriole supports with X framed
stretcher £40-60

942 A Victorian mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice the upper section with cupboard enclosed by a pair of
arched panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long drawer 210cm h x 130cm w x 65cm d £100-150

An escutcheon is missing and a section of timber is missing to the left hand side of the door and veneers
missing from the base

943 A 1930's Queen Anne style arch shaped mahogany display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, the base enclosed by panelled doors, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 195cm h x
123cm w x 38cm d £60-80

1 handle is missing to the base and there is light scratching

944 An Empire style rectangular mahogany 3 tier etagere with brass gallery and inlay, raised on lyre supports
73cm h x 49cm w x 27cm d £100-150

Slight water staining to the top

945 A Victorian rectangular rosewood twin compartment tea caddy the lid with brass handle, the interior with
associated glass sugar/mixing bowl 15cm h x 34cm w x 17cm d £40-60

946 An Edwardian oval bevelled plate over mantel mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame 83.5cm h x
128cm w £70-90

There are small dents to the top left hand and bottom left hand edge

947 A pair of late Victorian metamorphic beech library steps in the form of a stick and rail back hall chair £50-75

There is damage to the top tread of the library steps and also by 1 of the hinges

948 An Art Nouveau mahogany students bureau bookcase the raised back fitted shelves, the painted fall front
revealing a fitted interior 150cm h x 92cm w x 27cm d £60-90

The escutcheon is a replacement and the painted panel is slightly faded

949 An 18th Century bleached carved oak dresser base fitted 2 long drawers, the associated raised back with
moulded cornice, 2 shelves, cupboards and recess 180cm h x 137cm w x 50cm d £150-200

950 A French kingwood bookcase/display cabinet with pink veined marble top, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by panelled doors and with gilt metal mounts 161cm h x 100cm w x 38cm d ( photo centre pages ) £300-400
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951 An Edwardian mahogany rectangular drop flap occasional table with carved apron, square tapered supports,
double H framed stretcher 67cm h x 45cm w x 53cm x 98cm when extended £70-90

Some light pitting and scratching to the top and a slight warp to 1 flap

952 A pair of George III Country elm bar back hall chairs with solid seats raised on turned supports £60-90

1 chair has damage to the reverse of the bar back

953 A Chinese carved camphor coffer with hinged lid 47cm h x 89cm w x 44cm d £140-180

954 A Victorian mahogany side/serving table with raised back on turned supports 77cm h x 76cm w x 40cm d
£60-80

There is some light scratching to the top

955 A Victorian  light oak square 2 tier revolving bookcase 77cm x 60cm £150-200

956 A pair of Victorian circular mahogany stools raised on turned supports with bead work upholstery 14cm x 32cm
diam. £90-120

957 A Victorian rectangular oak library table with inset brown writing surface, raised on square tapered supports
71cm h x 137cm w x 90cm d £80-120

958 An Art Nouveau oak show frame throne/carver chair upholstered in brown leather effect material £150-200

959 A French Kingwood display cabinet with pink veined marble top, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by shaped
glazed panelled doors and with gilt metal mounts throughout 103cm h x 97cm w x 34cm d £150-200

960 A pair of Arts & Crafts Liberty style oak stick and rail back carver chairs with upholstered seats raised on
square tapered supports £50-80

There is some staining to the upholstery

961 A 19th Century square "rosewood" stool, raised on X framed supports with paw feet and turned H framed
stretcher  19cm h x 31cm w x 31cm £70-90

There is an old break to 1 leg and the top was formerly caned

962 An Edwardian Sheraton style white and cream painted bow front dressing table with raised back and shield
shaped bevelled plate mirror, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on 6 turned and
fluted supports with box framed stretcher 138cm h x 69cm h ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, the paint is crackled in places to the top and 2
internal stretchers are missing

963 A set of 8 Georgian style bar back dining chairs raised on sabre supports with upholstered drop in seats, 2
carvers and 6 standard £200-300

Slight scratching to the chairs in places

964 A William IV inlaid mahogany show frame sofa upholstered in green material 80cm h x 187cm w x 64cm d (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

The inlaid stringings are lifting in places and a small section of timber is missing to the back

965 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapered supports 71cm h x 83cm w x
48cm when closed x 103cm when open £40-60

There is damage to 1 of the rule joints

966 A Georgian style tub back library chair upholstered in blue material raised on turned supports £80-120

There are marks to the upholstery and wear to the front of the seat

967 A Georgian style circular oak wine table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 71cm h x 49cm diam.
£40-60

Slight water staining to the top
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968 A rectangular Victorian rosewood card box inlaid mother of pearl with hinged lid 8cm x 28cm x 19cm together
with a Victorian mahogany writing slope with hinged lid the base fitted a secret drawer 15cm x 40cm x 23cm
£40-60

On the 1st item escutcheon is missing and some stringing is missing and the writing slope has a section of
timber let in to the front by the escutcheon

969 An Arts & Crafts Vosey style ebonised oak dresser the raised back fitted a mirror and flanked by a pair of
cupboards enclosed by panelled doors above recess, the base fitted 3 long drawers above a double cupboard
169cm h x 152cm w x 65cm d £100-200

A hinge is missing to 1 of the upper cupboards, the handles are missing, there is damage to the interior of the
base and requires attention overall

970 A Georgian style mahogany show frame chair upholstered in brown buttoned leather, raised on outswept
supports £60-80

972 A 17th Century heavily carved oak chest of 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet, (complete with bill of sale
for £147.80 dated 1st February 1975)  79cm h x 80cm w x  49cm d £100-150

There is a 79cm split to the top

973 A Victorian carved oak leaf bearing sideboard with oval panels to the front fitted cupboards to the ends 92cm h
x 174cm w x 58cm d (formerly the property of Lord Ryder Cootes) £80-120

974 A near pair of 17th/18th Century carved oak high back chairs with carved cresting rails, cane seats and backs,
raised on turned supports £100-150

Frames are loose and sign sof old but treated worm

975 A 17th Century style oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 56cm h x 74cm w x 33cm d £100-150

976 An 18th Century style oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports 54cm h x 52cm w x 31cm d
£80-120

There is a 52cm split to the top

977 A William IV mahogany show frame sofa upholstered in green material and raised on turned supports 74cm h
x 222cm w x 60cm d £150-200

978 A set of 8 Queen Anne style high back dining chairs raised on cabriole supports with upholstered seats and
backs £50-75

Some frames are loose
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